PVVNL MEERUT

DETAIL OF PLANNED SHUTDOWN PVVNL

DATE: 04-09-2025

SL.
NO

ZONE

BULANDSHAHAR

GHAZIABAD 1

GHAZIABAD 3

MEERUT-1

CIRCLE

EDC 1
BULANDSHAHAR

EUDC 1
GHAZIABAD

EUDC 2
GHAZIABAD

EUDC MEERUT

DIVISION

EDD KHURJA

EUDD
BULANDSHAHAR

EUDD 1
GHAZIABAD

EUDD 2
GHAZIABAD

EUDD-11 KV/LT
NORTH

SUB- STATION

KALINDI KUNJ

KHURJANO 5

HYDIL COLONY

ANOOP SHAHAR
ADDA

SWARN JAYANTI
PURAM

KAUSHAMBI

CIVIL LINE

SADAR

GANGA NAGAR-1

DEFENCE ENCLAVE

FEEDER

11 KV KALINDI
KUNJ

ALL FEEDERS

JAIL

TANDA

INDER GARHI

FEEDER NO 5

FEEDER NO 6

CIVIL LINE

SADAR THANA

KASHERU KHERA

&
MINAKSHIPURAM

SILVER CITY

FEEDER TYPE
(Ind/Urban/Rural)

URBAN

URBAN

URBAN

URBAN

URBAN

URBAN

URBAN

URBAN

URBAN

URBAN

URBAN

DATE

05-09-2025

05-09-2025

05-09-2025

05-09-2025

05-09-2025

05-09-2025

05-09-2025

05-09-2025

05-09-2025

05-09-2025

05-09-2025

DURATION
FROM | TO
9:00 13:00
9:00 13:00
9:00 13:00
7:00 10:00
10:00 14:00
9:00 11:00
11:00 13:00
9:00 13:00
9:00 13:00
9:00 13:00
11:00 15:00

APPROXIMATE
HOURS

4:00

4:00

4:00

3:00

4:00

2:00

4:00

4:00

4:00

4:00

REASON FOR PLANNING OF SHUTDOWN
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AB CABLE CHANGING WORK

LAYING ACSR DOG 2 SPAIN AND 11 KV LINE
GUARDING WORK

11 KV FEEDER BIFURCATION WORK UNDER
BUSINESS PLAN 2024-25

TREE CUTTING & 11 KV LINE MAINTENANCE
WORK

LT ABC REPLACEMENT UNDER RDSS

11 KV RECONDUCTORING WORK UNDER RDSS
SCHEME

DAMAGED 11 KV POLE REPLACEMENT WORK

11 KV RECONDUCTORING WORK UNDER RDSS
SCHEME

CONSUMER
AFFECTED AREA

2500

7500

DAV COLLEGE UNDER
FLYOVER 250 KVA

AWAS VIKAS STADIUM
ROAD ANOOPSHAHAR
ROAD

800 Consumer,Indergarhi,
Dilip market, Hapur road
GZB.

JAIPURIA ENCLAVE,
GANGOTRI, GOUMUKH
& NEELKANTH TOWER

D-BLOCK, KA-BLOCK,
COMMERCIAL AREA &
METRO LINE

PUJARI MANDIR WALI
GALI & NEW SARVODYA
COLONY

SADAR THANA, DHOLKI
MOHALLA, DAL MANDI
& GANJ BAZAR.

KASHERU KHERA,
MINAKSHIPURAM &
MAMEPUR.

SILVER CITY C & D
BLOCK, SHRADHA
ENCLAVE, DEFENCE
RESIDENCY & SUNDER
NAGAR
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DETAIL OF PLANNED SHUTDOWN PVVNL

DATE: 04-09-2025

DURATION
SL. FEEDER TYPE APPROXIMATE CONSUMER
NO ZONE CIRCLE DIVISION SUB- STATION FEEDER (Ind/Urban/Rural) DATE HOURS REASON FOR PLANNING OF SHUTDOWN AFFECTED AREA
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DETAIL OF PLANNED SHUTDOWN PVVNL
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